



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 496**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 01/02/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

*1. Who is responsible for the security monitoring of your IT networks?*

**a) In-house IT team**

*2. How many times, if any, have you suffered a breach in the last three years as a result of unpatched or outdated software?*

**None**

*3. Have you suffered any downtime as a result of any IT security issues in the last three years, if so which parts of your IT infrastructure were down and for approximately how long?*

**No**